1978 WASHINGTON COUNTY SHERIFF
ANUAL REPORT

From January 1 st 1978 to December 31 st 1978 a total of 1108 Compaints
was #eported with 163 of these being unfounded leaving a total of 945
actual crimes reported in 1978, A total of 184 of thes was cleared or
19.4% of all crimes reported, For the same Period of 1977 a total of 986
complaints was reported with 147 of these being unfounded leaving a total
of 839 actual crimes with a total cleared of 96 or 11l,4%. This shows a
increase of 8% of crimes cleared in 1978 over 1977,

Below is a chart of Actual crimes reported in the class 1 group for 1978

as compared to 1977

TYPE 1978 ; 1976 de in clear, clear % %
CRIME CREASE | CREASE 78 77 78 77
SRERIM

HOMICIDE 0 0

RAPE 3 2 33% 2 8] pe% |0
'ROBBERY iy 5 33% 0 3 0% | 60%
ASSAULT 5 3 67% 3 2 £7% | 67%
BURG, & BRE 287 158 81.6% 58 23 P0.2| 9%
LARCENCY 302 310 «02% 31 18 10,2/ 5.8
MOTOR VEHICLE

THEFT 35 13 59% 17 5 48,5 38%

Allrother crimes of class # 2 actual crimes reported was 389, also reported

was 72 class # 2 crimes that was unfounded 72 of the Class #2 crimes was “!'=~rc=o
cleared in 1978 or a total of 23,.3%

In 1977 316 actual class #2 crimes reported with a total of 53 cleared-er

16,7% cleared 1n 1977,

¥

In 1977 7% of all crimes cleared involved Juveniles under the age of 18 yrs,
in 1978 34,9% of all crimes cleared involved Juveniles under the age of 18 yrs,

The Total arrests for 1978 was 4BE as to 470 in 1977 a decrease of 6.




In 1978 129 Traffic arrests was made a to 223 in 1977 a decrease of 94 or

a 42 % decrease in traffic arrests in 1978, 1In 1978 39 drunk drivers was
arrested as to 60 in 1977 a decrease of 21 or 35 % drunk drivers was arrested
in 1978 then in 1977. 26 Mentals was transported to Athens in 1978 as to

13 in 1977 an in crease of 13 or 100 % in 1978, 1In 1978 a total of 232 Crim,
arrests was made and in 1977 232 Criminal arrests was made.,

The total number of Prisoners held in the Washington county Jail in 1978

was 2115 as to 1839 in 1977 an increase of 276 or 15,1 % in 1978 of these

in 1978 1838 were male prisoeer over 18, 178 were female prisoners over 18
108 males under 18 and 16 females under 18, an increase of 263 adult males £
in 1978 or 16,7% an increase of 55 adult females in 1978 or 4L %, A decrease
of 13 males under 18 or a 10 % decrease, an increase of 3 females under 18

or a 23 % increase,

In 1978 a total of 10 cars and 1 van was in operation with a total of 212,424
miles being dmiven in the cars only, with a total of 23329,1 Gal of gas used
for a total Cost of 14,890,81, 0il purchased on credit cards was 48 Qts., at

a cost of $60.06, A total of 252 Qts was taken from the Office and used in
the Vehicles, There was a decrease of 54,774 miles travled in 1978 as to 1977
with a decrease of 2,304.49 dollars spent for gas in 1978, In 1978 one car

a 1973 Chew, was taken out of Svc, in June and a 1975 Ford was taken out of
Sve in OCT.

The total traffic Accidents in 1978 was 253 with 2 of these being Fatals, In
1977 314 Traffic accidents was investigated with 1 being a fatal making atotal
of 61 less traffic accidents handled in 1978 then in 1977,

in 1978 30 BDA Telephone call's was Recorded as to 28, 091 in 1977 an increase
of 2,117 or 7 5 % , Radio calls in 1978 was 29,500 in 1978 as to 3k 537 in
1977 a decrease of 5,037 or 14,5 % in 1978,.In 1978 867 Fire cass was Rec. as
to 1, 231 in 1977 a decrease of 364 or 29,5 % in 1978.‘ In 1978 2,253 calls was
Rec. on the Wats line as to 2007 in 1977 an increase of 246 or 12,2% in 1978,

An average total of 7.2 calls per hour was handled by the dispatchers or 1
call every 8.3 minutes, Total number of t.T Sent in 1978 Sent per
day sent per shift,
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. VEHICLES TQIAL LOSS: .

YEARLY

HONTH 19 '8
CRIIE: B © OFFEKSES UNF OURDED ACTUAL  CLEARED .
BREAKING & ENTERING. , - o
GRAND LARCENY: | -
PETTY TARCENY: | -
ZUTO LARCENY: R :
ROBRERY : -
RAPE:
TOTAL:
299,021 : N -
FOTAL AHODNT OF PROPERTY STOLEN: TOTAL AMOUNT OF PROPERTY RECOVERED: _ “41v] 41, 1“0
AIR C
 7-0.5P T S
FATAL TRAFFIC ACCIDENIS: 2= 5.0, . TOTAL ACCIDENTS:
: - : STABBING - 1
pROwNINGS: O SUTCIDES: 5 L TOTAL 7
- NATURAL DEATHS 7
TRAFFIC- ACCIDENTS:.... 253 | PERSORAL TRJURILS : 51
DAVAGE.TO VERICLES: ™ =~ = = _ DAHA E TO PROPERTY: 48 .~ - -

WATS . 2,253 - ~ FIRE CALLS __ 867
TELEPHONE CALLS: _3g goh -~ © RADIO CALLS: _ T o5 oo
: : Mt ; : OTHER .

HPLAINTS'_q 1108 S foMﬁXAu* STS' 232
TRAFFIC WARNTHGS : | . TRAFFIC ARRESTS:' 129

MENTALS 9

Oy L: ———12*—"“- TOTAL "ARRESTS - ’ 409

MILEAGE: 2124424 GASOLINE 234329,1 COSTS: _14,890,81 _
Ny
OIL: 48 T . COSTS: 60.06 OTHER EXPENSE: 578475




CRIMES REPORTED AND CLEARED FOR 1978

CRIME
BURGLARY

!AK & ENTERING
AND THEFT

PETTY THEFT
AUTO THEFT
ROBBERY

ARGG. ASSAULT
ASSAULT (SIMPLE)

TAMP, WITH COIN MACHINE
FORGERY

VAND,

RAPE

AGG MENACING
MENACING

CRIM MIBBH-
CRIM DAMAGING
POSS OF MARIJ,
POSS FOR SALE

Q.v. MARIJ. v
UG TRAFFIC 7

CRIM TRESPASS

ESCAPE

TAMP, WITH MAIL

SEXUAL ABUSE

SEXUAL IMP,

FRAUD

UNLAWFULL RESFWRAINENT

PUBLIC INDENCENCY

CHILD STEALING

FIRE ARM INTOX.

DISORDERLY

ARSON

FIRE ARM VIOLATION

INTOX

POSS OF STOLEN PROP,
NC. WEARON

GI LD ABUSE

MISSING PERSON

REMOVE TRAFFIC DEVICE

AN

\

OFFENSES UNFOUNDED
110 7
198 - 14
166 33
186 - 17

40 5
5 1
7 2

49 8
5 0
6 0

38 &
3 0
8 1
4 o

72 21

138’ b1
2 0
1 0
1 0
2 0

17 by
2 0
3 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
2 )
1 0
5 0
1 0
1 1
1 0
1 0
3 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
1 0

ACTUAL
103 -
184
133
169

35
L
5

41
5
6

34
3
7
4

51
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2
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CLEARED
15
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10/
227
17
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CRIMES REPORTED AND CLEARED FOR 159578

CRIME OFFENSE UNFOUNDED
,LEPHUNE CALLS 15 A
1SC 6 0
TOTAL 1108 163 7

ACTUAL
11
6

945 ¥

CLEARED

1
2

184 7
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Y e ’ 12-92 (Rev. 11-29-73)
Form Approved
ANNUAL RETURN OF PERSONS CHARGED OMB No. 43-R0004
City _ State
‘«t County For year ending December 31, 19 ____
- Persons Charged by Police Disposition -
Total . . Referred |  Oth
Arrested| Summoned, |Persons Adults Guilty Acquitted e’:rr (Include p::\ding,
(Held for| Notified arged of of or. Juvenile | prosecuted else~
prosecu- or (Columms || offense | lesser | Otherwise. Court where in lieu of
Classificotion of Offenses tion) Cited 2 and 3) ||charged| offense | Dismissed |Jurisdiction |your jurisdiction,
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) - (6) (7) (8) etc.) (%)
Port | Classes ~:
1. Criminal Homicide: 3
(a) Murder and Nennegligent Monsloughter . :
(b) Monsloughter by Negligence } -
2, Forcible Repe ) _ 3 E] ' 5]
3. Robbery. - i : |
4. Aggravoted Assault (4o-d) ] ] 1 i &
. 5. Burglory - Brecking or Entering - 22 22 1 16 5
6. Lorceny — Theft —— = — — — — - L33 33 9 1 7 X6
7. Motor Vehicle Theft b L 2 22
TOTAL, Port | CI ) 67 67 13
Port 11 Classes
8. Other Assaults (40) - 1"’ 14 3
. 9. Arson . - S
© 10, Forgery ond Counterfsiting 7 7 2 |
I Feowd . _ _ i Pl
" 12, Embezzlement - - Ry
. P}
" 13. Stolen Property; Buying, Receiving, 10 10 . j‘;-‘\é gl 2 3 2
Possessing . _ . __ i il | e, Ry
4. Vendalism — . __ — L e I 1 3
15. Weapons; Carrying, Possessing, ete. __ 4 3 b {\ Kvs 1
15. Prostitution ond Commerciolized Vice __. z — ‘_\
17. Sex Offenses (except 2 and 16) —_— E - 3
18, Narcotic Drug Laws = L o -:’k 5
‘19. Gambling —_ | “3 S
20. Offenses Against the Fomily and 6 k 3;‘;} 6 2 1 3
» Children —_ : 2 W
" 2\, Driving Under the Influence 39 ',"‘. 39 1k 3 22
22. Liquor Laws _ —— :
23. Drunkenness _—__ - _ 4l 40 1
24, Disorderly Conduct e 11 i1 7 T 3
25. Vograncy . _
25. All Cther Offenses (except troffic) __ _ 77 77 16 1 5 16 39
o311 (1 |2 | %
TOTAL, Port Il Closses___. | 221 221 | 986 g | i< sl i
CRAND TOTAL 288 288 | 106 2 |12 |w7 122
DO NOT WRITE -
IN THESE SPACES
Recorded Prepared By Title
Reviewed ___ . )
Punched Chief, Sheriff, Commissioner or Superintendent -
Verified Date . - W19

To be forwarded to Uniform Crime Reports, Federal Bureou of investigation, U, S, Department ;F Justice,
Washington, D, C, 20535, by Jonuary 22 :
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1978 Deputy arrest record.

7

DEPUTY FELONIES FOREIEN
MISBEMEANOR | TRAFFIC OMVI ARRESTS LARRANTS
GREATHOUSE 13 15 M 2 5. 15 1
WARDEN 2 19 o 1 21’ 41 4
JENKINS 5 9 iSy 3 16 4%
CLARK 1 15 % 2 27 L1 S
STEPHENS 5 20 9 2 3 10 7
HLUBB g - 1 8 v ﬁ 36 &
RUBLE M.R. '8 17, 5 5 57 L, M4
VENHAM o 14 15 1“5%;1 12%5:% A
} RIEHE_; B '18\ 13 14 :74“ %6&'3* q4 |
SSCLINS 0 3 1 0 5 ¢ 17
MERYTRICK M0 0 52 0 0O
CAMPBELL 13 8 0 o 3564 b
VICKERS o, 4 1 1 0 2 ¢ v
CASSIDY 0 6 0 0 7 % 00
BLOOMINGDALE 0 0 0 ) 0
HAMMETT 0 5 0 0 72 17 (!
SEARS 0 3 0 0 g ! v
RUBLE M.E. 0 1 0 0 s S 1
FENNELL 0 0 0 0 0
TAYLOR 0 0 Q Q 0
'W \\o/\ \’bo\ ?)0<

C




C

Car report for 19 78

IPURIFPEN

GAL. GAS| PRICE | MILES MILES PZf QTS. PRICE OF| misc NON CAR
GAS TRAVLED GAL. |  OIL OIL COST CREDIT #
CARD )
51 offic
. 3158.8 | $3,948,33 [29,739 9.4 4 c.c. | $5.90 $78,82 20
' Lk offic .
2425,9 | $1,591,20 23,298 9,6 2 c.c. $2,50 - | $29,30 21
' 8 office
_ 2697,1" | $1,763,51 |304680 11,3 9 c.c $10,35 | §24.39 22
. ' 18 office -
714,99 | $459.36  |u,808 6.7 10 c.c. | $9.77 $51.26 23
o - ' _ : 8 ofrice
3787.6 | $2,432,47 [27,59 7.3 | $ $122,88 24
- _ 22 office
962,9 | $607.86 |14,466 | 15.0 $1.69 25
4 33 office A i ‘
468U.1 |$2,935.80 |34,289 743 3 C.C. $4.25 $111,08 26
) 80 office ’
_2949;1 |$1,856,92 |26,78U 9.1 14 c.c. | $18,29 |$32.91 29
722,0 |$u80.18  |7,985 11,0 1 c.c. $1.35 $17.50 30
: 6 office :
Q.s $6863.80  |14,222 11,0 5 CaCe $6.25 $46,429 36
19,3 | $12,65 Tk

L

TOTAL PER CAR FOR 19

C.20

c. 21

Ce 22

c. 23

C. 24

C. 25

€. 26

Co 29

C. 30

356

23

TK




‘ _ PRISONERS!

TOTAL NUMBER RECEIVED FOR 1978

CounTy 15,131

ATHENS COUNTY
CITY OF MARIETTA
CITY OF BELPRE .
VILLAGE DF BEVERLY
VILLAGE OF LOWELL
VILLAGE OF N. MAT,
VILLAGE OF MACKSBURG
'FEDERAL GOVERMENT
U.S. ARMY
OTHER MILITARY
MSKINGUM CO.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRISONERS FOR YEARS

MALE
FEMALE
GIRLS U/18
BOYS u/18
TOTAL

" pAYS @ 7452 / PER -

2,900  DAYS
1,936 DAYS
288 DAYS
__63_ DAYS

8_ DAYS

10 DAYS

0_ DAYS

DAYS
DAYS
DAYS

L DAYS @$ 8,00

WASHINGTON

1977
1573
123
22
121
1839

2,115

$113,831
@ $_ 7,92 $__ 22,984,00
@ $_7.85 $__ 15,200,00
@ $_7.83 $___ 2,256,00
e $_ 7,71 $ 486,00
@ $ 8,00 §$ 64,00
@ $ 7,0 $ 74,00
e s $.
@ $ $
@ $ 8
@es$ $

$ 32,00

COUNTY PAIDS$

PAID TO WASHINGTON COUNTY BY THEIR CONTRACTS § 2{(’)&‘2

1977_1,839 1978_ 2,115

1978
1813
178
16

108
2115

This shows a 15.1% increase in 1978 over 1977

FPRISDNERS FOR FIRST SIX MONTHS OF 1977
PRISONERS FOR LAST SIX MONTHS OF 1977
PRISONERS FOR FIRST SIX MONTHS OF 1978
PRISONERS FOR LAST SIX MONTHS OF 1978

718
1121
1025
1090




NAME

Washington County

1977
1978

CITY OF MARIETTA

1977
1978

City of Belpre
1977
1978

VILLAGE OF BEVERLY

1977
1978

Village of Lowell

1977
1978

Village of New Matamoras
1977
1978

Athens County

1977
1978

Muskingum County

1978

MEALS

22,602

37,106.

L 124
L, o84

215
509

50
62

25

17
i1

155
7,990

9

TOTAL COSTS

MEAL DAYS

9,709
15,131

1,799
1,936

137
288

57
63

20

10

60

2,900

1977
1978

COSTS

$10,794.00

$15,200.00 & 7 ¢~

@ 77

$§ 906.00
$ 2,256.00 ®
$ 342.00
s u86.000
$ $0.00

G4
$ 64.00
$  120.00
$ 74,00
$  360.00

@ 7
$22,984.00
$ 32.00 o
$12,612.00

$i+1,096.00

7



AVERAGE NUMBER OF PRISONERS. PER DAY FOR 1977 5,0
PER MONTH FOR 1977  20.8

AVERAGE NUMBER OF PRISONERS  PER DAY FOR 1978 5.8
PER MONTH FOR 1978 35,47

TOTAL NUMBER OF MEALS SERVED TO PRISONERS LODGED IN THE WASHINGTON CO. JAIL

1976 1977 1978
26,334 22,602 37,106

TOTAL NUMBER OF TELEPHONE CALLS!

1976 31,174 PER HR, 3,55
1977 28,091 PER HR, 2,20
1978 30,804 PER HR, __3.51
TOTAL NUMBER OF RADIO CALLS! 1976 37,932 PER HR _ 4433
1977 34,557 PER HR, 3,94
1978 29,500 PER HR._3.36
TOTAL NUMBER OF FIRE CALLS 1976 1,071 PER HR. «12
1977 1,231 PER HR, olb
1978 867 PER HR, «09
TOTAL WATS LINE CALLS 1976 2,031 PER HR. _ o23
1977 2,007 PER HR, 022
1978 2,253 PER HR, 025

EACH DEPUTY HANDLES 1 CALL EVERY 8,2 MINUTES AVERAGE
EACH DEPUTY SENT TT PER., HR. AVERAGE
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TOTAL NUMBER OF ARRESTS

L4

(OVERALL)

1972 _ 1976
689 466

TOTAL, NUMBER OF CRIMINAL ARRESTS{

L6l

TOTAL NUMBER OF AWOL ARRESTS!

14

L9

249

1

TOTAL NUMBER OF TRAFFIC ARRESTS!

158 149

TOTAL NUMBER OF DRUNK DRIVERS

70

TOTAL NUMBER OF MENTALS

3>

L5

22

1977
470

233

163

60

13

1978
L24

232

129

39

26

The same amount of Criminal arrests was made in 1978 as in 1977 - 1 in 78
There was a decrease of 49.6% of criminal arrests between 1972 and 1978

NUMBER OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS!

1972
239

FATAL TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS!

- FATAL ACCIDENTS NATURE

SUICIBES

DROWNINGS

OTHER DEATHS

OTHER FATAL ACCIDENTS
ATTEMPTED SUICIDES

FATAL GUN SHOT ACCIDENTS
GUN SHOT WOUNDS

1976
322

- 1972

10

1977
314

1976

14

14

12

10

1978
253

1977

17
13

13

N O & N

NS O v Qu

2

N

1978 -




NUMBERS OF VISITORS TO WASHINGTON COUNTY JAIL
1972 1976 1977
682 1244 1069

1978

2,486

1417 more visitors visited prisoners in 1978 then in 1977 this was due
to having two visting days per week in 1879 as to one in 1977,

TOTAL NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS
1972 1976 1977
661 1020 986

MONIES COLLECTED FOR THE MARIETTA MUNICIPAL COURT

1972  BONDS $99,111,00
WAIVERS $41,546,00

1976  BONDS $14,343,00
WAIVERS §54,938,00

1977 BONDS $22,002,00
WAIVERS §47,174,00

1978 BONDS  $22,379.03 7
WAIVERS $41,122,50 ~

VEHICLE OPERATION
MILES TRAVELED FOR YEARS

1972 1976 1977
239,354 253,504 267,198
GAL, OF GAS

23,307,7 24,730,8 27,308,6
COST OF GAS

9,041,33 14,609,97 17,195,30

1978
1108

1978
212,424

23,329,1

14,890.81




TOTAL THRU SEpT (97§ JAw 1 \K?FLZ&O —
° o (®
DEPUTY FELONTES FOREIGN

MISREMEANOR { TRAFFIC oMU T ARRESTS WARRANTS
GREATHCUSE v ] ]+ M 2 a2
Hemasy
JENKINS o 9 17 7
cLans: | 3| 2
STEPHENS® /3 ol Y
HLLBBY g o 5
RUBLE M.R." O ) &
VENHAMY A /O 5
RIZHE /' 3 ;2 VA
L B

MEEBTRICK =0 0 . 6}) 0
CAMPBELL b 7 \j 0
VICKERS o 0 o 0
CASSIDY “ 0 2 Py O
BLOOMINGDALE O O J o
HAMMETT™ 0 L J J

0 / O




